505299660 01/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5346437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHERYL JENNER	01/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TESSCO COMMUNICATIONS INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	11126 MCCORMICK ROAD	
City:	HUNT VALLEY	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15792354

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-5288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-5600 **Email:** patents@sagllp.com

Correspondent Name: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY LLP Address Line 1: 5845 RICHMOND HIGHWAY, SUITE 415

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8093
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEFINO P. DE LEON
SIGNATURE:	/jpdeleon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=8093_Assignment_Jenner#page1.tif source=8093_Assignment_Jenner#page2.tif source=8093_Assignment_Jenner#page3.tif

PATENT 505299660 REEL: 048158 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andrew Benjamin CUSHING of 2116 Northcliff
Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21209; John BARRY of Inkerinkatu 15,
24100 Salo, Finland; and Cheryl JENNER of 2938 Noel Road,
Ellicott City, MD 21042, have invented new and useful
improvements for INDUCTIVE WIRELESS CHARGING STATION for which I
made application for Letters Patent of the United States on
October 24, 2017, accorded Serial No. 15/792,354; and

WHEREAS, TESSCO Communications Incorporated, located at 11126 McCormick Road, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, Andrew Benjamin CUSHING, John BARRY, and Cheryl JENNER hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said TESSCO Communications

Incorporated the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and said application for Letters

Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the

PATENT REEL: 048158 FRAME: 0425 entire right, title and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and to any and all nonprovisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to TESSCO Communications Incorporated as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said TESSCO Communications Incorporated, their successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said TESSCO
Communications Incorporated, and their representatives or
assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and
testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute
all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue
applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to TESSCO
Communications Incorporated, make all rightful oaths and
generally do everything possible to aid said TESSCO
Communications Incorporated, their successors and assigns, to

- 2 -

obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In testimony hereof, we have hereunto set our hands this

23 day of January, 2019.

Andrew Benjamin CUSHING

John BARRY

Cherve JENNER

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 048158 FRAME: 0427

RECORDED: 01/28/2019